
DocuSign Envelope ID: B76DDC47-05C4-45AC-B53F-960804604762 DocuSign Envelope ID: CDD7C154-A5D4-4859-9C62-8D74904B31C0 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 
Juniper Business Use Only 

 

 

 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 10 
EXTENSION # 5 

 
This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 

 
 

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT 
 

State Entity’s Name: 
 
Department of Administrative Services 

 
Contractor’s Full Legal 

Name: 

 
Juniper Networks (US), Inc. 

 
Contract No.: 

 
99999-SPD-T20120501-0013 

Solicitation Title/Event 
Name: 

 
Networking Equipment and IT Infrastructure Products 

 
Contract Award Date: 

 
June 21, 2012 

Current Contract Term: 
 
10/01/2020 – 09/30/2021 

 
BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months. 

 
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 

 
1. CONTRACT EXTENSION AND DISCOUNT INCREASE. The parties hereby agree that the service 

discount will increase to 15% and the contract will be extended for an additional period of time as 
follows: 

 
 

NEW CONTRACT TERM 
Beginning Date of New 

Contract Term: 
 
10/01/2021 

End Date of 
New Contract Term: 

 
09/30/2022 



DocuSign Envelope ID: B76DDC47-05C4-45AC-B53F-960804604762 DocuSign Envelope ID: CDD7C154-A5D4-4859-9C62-8D74904B31C0 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 
Juniper Business Use Only 

 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-T20120501-0013 
 

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New Contract 
Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

 
 

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of 
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 

 
3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 

remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State 
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of 
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. 

 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 

 
CONTRACTOR 

 
 

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: 
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) 

 
Juniper Networks (US), Inc. 

 
Authorized Signature: 

 

 
Printed Name and Title of Person 

Signing: 

 
Kenneth Niven, Vice President & Secretary 

 
Date: 

August 30, 2021 

Company Address: 1133 Innovation Way 
 
Sunnyvale, CA 94089 

 
 

STATE ENTITY 
 

 
Authorized Signature: 

 

 
Printed Name and Title of Person 

Signing: 

Lisa Eason 
 

Deputy Commissioner, Procurement 

 
Date: 

 
9/14/2021 

Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

 



Reseller/Servicing Partner 
Name

PS Vendor ID
FEI # Status

Avaya
MFR

Certified (only for 
Category 5 -Unified 
Communications 

Products)

Cisco
MFR

Certified

Dell
MFR

Certified

Extreme
MFR

(Incl Legacy 
Enterasys, 
Avaya and 
Brocade 

Resellers)
Certified

F5 Networks
MFR

Certified

Fortinet/Meru
MFR

Certified

Hewlett 
Packard 

Enterprise MFR 
(includes 

legacy Aruba's 
Resellers)
Certified

Juniper
MFR

Certified

Ruckus Wireless, 
Inc. (includes 

legacy Brocade 
Resellers)

A3 Communications
PS ID: 0000518676
FEI #: 571058226 Approved Y

Abacus Solutions
PS ID: 0000130472 
FEI #: 582540189 Approved Y Y

Adapture Technology Group
PS ID:  
FEI #: 352475714 Approved Y

Adcap Network Systems, Inc.

Adtech Global Solutions, Inc.
PS ID: 0000131059
FEI #: 043140194 Approved

Advizex Technologies
PS ID: 
FEI #: 371504931 Approved Y

Aercor Wireless
PS ID:  0000547402
FEI #: 20-3375374 Approved Y

AGC Networks, Inc Approved Y

Alterra Networks
PS ID: 0000482513
FEI #: 20-2502953 Approved Y

Applied Global Technologies 
(AGT)

PS ID:  0000165164
FEI #:  27-5254648 Approved

Arrow S3 (Shared Solution 
Services) FEI #:  33-1009098 Approved Y
AT&T

PS ID: 0000004701
FEI #: 134924710 Approved Y

Blue Ally Technology Solutions FEI #:  37-1736155 Approved Y Y Y
Blue Door Networks

PS ID: 0000519777
FEI #: 453486151 Approved Y Y Y

BorderLAN, Inc. FEI #: 27-1887219 Approved Y
BridgeTek Solutions, LLC FEI#: 46-1945709 Approved Y Y

Broadway Typewriter Company 
dba Arey Jones FEI:  95-2660850 Approved Y

Network Equipment SWC - Approved Resellers List
Attention:  State of Georgia Procurement Groups
Please utilize the Resellers/Servicing Partners that are in "Approved" or Green Status - UPDATED November 22, 2021

Strategic Products and Services (SPS) has 
completed its acquisition of Adcap Network 

Systems.  Please see SPS vendor 
information below.  

1 of 6



Reseller/Servicing Partner 
Name

PS Vendor ID
FEI # Status

Avaya
MFR

Certified (only for 
Category 5 -Unified 
Communications 

Products)

Cisco
MFR

Certified

Dell
MFR

Certified

Extreme
MFR

(Incl Legacy 
Enterasys, 
Avaya and 
Brocade 

Resellers)
Certified

F5 Networks
MFR

Certified

Fortinet/Meru
MFR

Certified

Hewlett 
Packard 

Enterprise MFR 
(includes 

legacy Aruba's 
Resellers)
Certified

Juniper
MFR

Certified

Ruckus Wireless, 
Inc. (includes 

legacy Brocade 
Resellers)

Brytech Inc.
PS ID: 0000573897
FEI #:  260035694 Approved Y

BYTEWorks, LLC FEI#45-3555603 Approved Y
C-Pak Technology Solutions (C-
Pak Corporation)

PS ID: 0000011966
FEI #: 581623505 Approved Y Y

Cambridge Computer Services 
Inc.

PS ID: 0000314687
FEI #: 04-3124822 Approved Y

Carousel Industries of North 
America, Inc

PS ID: 0000500278
FEI #: 061502254 Approved Y Y Y Y Y Y

CDW Government LLC
PS ID: 0000008436
FEI #: 364230110 Approved Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

CentricsIT, LLC
PS ID: 0000517393
FEI #: 208150734 Approved Y Y

CenturyLink (Qwest)
PS ID: 0000064205
FEI #: 046141739 Approved Y

Champion Solutions Group, 
Inc.

PS ID: 0000459244
FEI #: 592347579 Approved Y

Clear Choice Telephones, Inc. 
PS ID: 
FEI #: 582168083  Approved

Clear Winds Technologies Approved Y
Computers at Work, Inc. DBA 
vTECH io

PS ID: 
FEI #: 31-1758837 Approved Y

CNP Technologies
PS ID:  0000565236
FEI #: 56-2183842 Approved

Converged Networks Approved Y
ConvergeOne (f/k/a NACR)

PS ID: 0000328713
FEI #: 411763228 Approved Y Y

Corus Group d/b/a Corus360 FEI #: 26-1672660 Approved Y Y Y Y Y
Cumberland Group

PS ID: 0000562778
FEI #: 47-1194605 Approved Y

Data Network Solutions (DNS) FEI #: 56-2113683 Approved Y Y
Data Strategy, LLC FEI#: 20-5947187 Approved Y
Davenport Group FEI# 56-2361678 Approved Y
Dell Marketing L.P.

PS ID: 0000015689
FEI #: 742616805 Approved Y Y

2 of 6



Reseller/Servicing Partner 
Name

PS Vendor ID
FEI # Status

Avaya
MFR

Certified (only for 
Category 5 -Unified 
Communications 

Products)

Cisco
MFR

Certified

Dell
MFR

Certified

Extreme
MFR

(Incl Legacy 
Enterasys, 
Avaya and 
Brocade 

Resellers)
Certified

F5 Networks
MFR

Certified

Fortinet/Meru
MFR

Certified

Hewlett 
Packard 

Enterprise MFR 
(includes 

legacy Aruba's 
Resellers)
Certified

Juniper
MFR

Certified

Ruckus Wireless, 
Inc. (includes 

legacy Brocade 
Resellers)

Digitel Corporation 
PS ID:  0000017648
FEI #:  58-1536788 Approved

NTT America Inc. 
PS ID: 0000184597
FEI #: 562057571 Approved Y Y

Direct Technology Group FEI# 33-1162400 Approved Y
DISYS Solutions, Inc

PS ID: 0000009419
FEI #: 272586114 Approved Y Y

Diversified Computer
PS ID: 0000230352
FEI #: 582054559 Approved

Driven Technologies of MSA, 
LLC/MSA, Inc.

FEI#: 81-2903654; 
62-0914997 Approved Y

Edge Solutions, LLC
PS ID: 0000519778
FEI #: 262049414 Approved Y Y Y

Emtec, Inc. FEI#22-3386933 Approved Y
Encore Technology Group FEI #: 461594391 Approved Y Y Y Y
EnterEdge Technology

PS ID: 0000117967
FEI #: 582543506 Approved Y Y Y

GovConnection
PS ID: 0000199490
FEI #: 521837891 Approved Y Y

GTS Solutions, LLC FEI #: 35-2464076 Approved Y
Hayes eGovernment 
Resources FEI #: 59-3633709 Approved Y
Hewlett-Packard Company

PS ID: 0000015988
FEI #: 941081436 Approved Y

Howard Technology Solutions
PS ID: 0000018811 
FEI #: 640466143 Approved Y Y Y Y

IBM Corporation
PS ID: 0000004543
FEI #: 130871985 Approved Y Y Y

Infinity Network Solutions
PS ID: 0000128328
FEI #: 582525348 Approved

Information Transport 
Solutions

PS ID: 0000285158
FEI #: 631200720 Approved

Insight Public Sector
PS ID: 0000017172
FEI #: 36-3949000 Approved Y Y Y

InterDev, LLC FEI#58-2553449 Approved Y
Integral Federal Solutions, Inc. 

PS ID: 0000474244
FEI #: 753247147 Approved

3 of 6



Reseller/Servicing Partner 
Name

PS Vendor ID
FEI # Status

Avaya
MFR

Certified (only for 
Category 5 -Unified 
Communications 

Products)

Cisco
MFR

Certified

Dell
MFR

Certified

Extreme
MFR

(Incl Legacy 
Enterasys, 
Avaya and 
Brocade 

Resellers)
Certified

F5 Networks
MFR

Certified

Fortinet/Meru
MFR

Certified

Hewlett 
Packard 

Enterprise MFR 
(includes 

legacy Aruba's 
Resellers)
Certified

Juniper
MFR

Certified

Ruckus Wireless, 
Inc. (includes 

legacy Brocade 
Resellers)

Intellispring FEI #:80-0040359 Approved Y
Integration Partners 
Corporation FEI #: 04-3467289 Approved Y
Internetwork Services FEI #: 56-2081930 Approved

IPC Technologies
PS ID: 
FEI #: 54-1171799 Approved

iVision, Inc.
PS ID: 
FEI #: 200732041 Approved Y Y

Layer 3 Communications
PS ID: 0000100551
FEI #: 522114334 Approved Y Y Y Y Y Y

Liberty Technology
PS ID:  0000458531 
FEI #:  26-2605036 Approved

Light Networks, LLC FEI#: 68-0635378 Approved Y
Lockstep Technology Group

PS ID: 0000522935
FEI #: 262991351 Approved Y Y Y Y Y

Logicalis, Inc FEI #: 13-4000122 Approved Y
Mach3 Technologies FEI #:47-3263237 Approved Y Y
Management Data Systems Inc.

PS ID: 0000505939
FEI #: 58-1959336 Approved Y Y Y

Meridian IT
PS ID:
FEI #: Approved Y  

Micro Technology Consultants, 
Inc. (MTC)

PS ID: 0000015791
FEI #: 582155106 Approved Y Y Y Y

Milner Voice and Data, Inc
PS ID: 0000012097
FEI #: 581681588 Approved

Milestone Systems, Inc.
PS ID: 0000397125
FEI #: 411961338 Approved Y Y

Mission Critical Systems
PS ID: 0000152497
FEI #: 650736750 Approved Y Y Y

MSA Inc. FEI #: 62-0914997 Approved Y
MXN Corporation

PS ID: 0000081527
FEI #: 582487694 Approved Y Y

Needle Solutions, LLC
PS ID: 
FEI #: 263818202 Approved Y Y

NetPlanner Systems
PS ID: 0000189272
FEI #: 58-1766857 Approved Y Y Y

4 of 6

mkdean
Highlight

mkdean
Highlight

mkdean
Highlight



Reseller/Servicing Partner 
Name

PS Vendor ID
FEI # Status

Avaya
MFR

Certified (only for 
Category 5 -Unified 
Communications 

Products)

Cisco
MFR

Certified

Dell
MFR

Certified

Extreme
MFR

(Incl Legacy 
Enterasys, 
Avaya and 
Brocade 

Resellers)
Certified

F5 Networks
MFR

Certified

Fortinet/Meru
MFR

Certified

Hewlett 
Packard 

Enterprise MFR 
(includes 

legacy Aruba's 
Resellers)
Certified

Juniper
MFR

Certified

Ruckus Wireless, 
Inc. (includes 

legacy Brocade 
Resellers)

Network Technology 
Solutions,  LLC

PS ID: 0000014213
FEI #: 58-2439531 Approved Y Y

North American 
Communications Resource, 
Inc. (NACR)

NWN Corporation Approved

Office Management Systems 
dba Logista FEI# 64-0679888 Approved Y
Omega Technology Group

PS ID: 0000496272
FEI #: 270659249 Approved Y

PC Mall - Government
PS ID: 0000016158
FEI #: 954108644 Approved Y

PC Solutions & Integration, Inc. FEI #: 65-0798706 Approved Y Y Y Y

PC Specialists, Inc.
FEI #95-2815596
PS ID: 0000222215 Approved Y Y

Philotek LLC FEI# 71-1013234 Approved Y
Presidio Networked Solutions, 
Inc.

PS ID: 0000032678 
FEI #: 411254123 Approved Y Y Y Y Y

Progressive Communications, 
Inc.

PS ID: 0000017953
FEI #: 582431088 Approved Y Y

Prosys Information
PS ID: 0000076325  
FEI #: 582302467 Approved Y Y Y Y

Realmconnect Services LLC
PS ID:
FEI #: Approved Y

Safari Micro
PS ID: 0000381365
FEI #:  95-4639517 Approved Y Y Y

Seegee Technologies
PS ID:  0000339569
FEI #: 20-1141192 Approved  

Anexinet Corp 
FEI:  23-3024532

Approved Y Y
SHI International

PS ID: 0000004975
FEI #: 223009648 Approved Y Y Y

Smart Wave Technologies 
PS ID: 
FEI #: 364605723 Approved Y Y

Softchoice Corp.
PS ID: 0000167704
FEI #: 133827773 Approved Y

Southern Computer 
Warehouse

PS ID: 0000013755
FEI #: 582214685 Approved Y Y

See ConvergeOne information above

5 of 6



Reseller/Servicing Partner 
Name

PS Vendor ID
FEI # Status

Avaya
MFR

Certified (only for 
Category 5 -Unified 
Communications 

Products)

Cisco
MFR

Certified

Dell
MFR

Certified

Extreme
MFR

(Incl Legacy 
Enterasys, 
Avaya and 
Brocade 

Resellers)
Certified

F5 Networks
MFR

Certified

Fortinet/Meru
MFR

Certified

Hewlett 
Packard 

Enterprise MFR 
(includes 

legacy Aruba's 
Resellers)
Certified

Juniper
MFR

Certified

Ruckus Wireless, 
Inc. (includes 

legacy Brocade 
Resellers)

Strategic Products and 
Services (SPS)

PS ID:  0000538967
FEI #:  45-3077538 Approved Y Y

Summit Systems Inc FEI #: 58-2206138 Approved

Syscom Technologies
PS ID: 00000519790
FEI #: 26-4332594 Approved Y

Systems & Solutions, Inc
PS ID: 0000217986
FEI #: 582630289 Approved Y

Systems Alliance
PS ID: 0000478593
FEI #: 52-1811163 Approved Y

Technical & Scientific 
Application (TSA)

PS ID: 
FEI #: 760200990 Approved Y

Technology Integration Group 
(TIG)

PS ID: 0000222215
FEI #: 953825596 Approved Y Y Y Y

Tiverity Consulting, Inc. Approved

Virtucom, Inc. FEI-58-2161360 Approved Y
VistaOne LLC

PS ID:  0000445864
FEI #:  47-3238092 Approved

VeriStor Systems
PS ID: 0000210365
FEI #: 582666393 Approved Y Y

Walker & Associates
PS ID: 0000052749
FEI: 54-0982503 Approved Y

Wescott Technologies Corp. 
dba Lockstep Technology 
Group FEI#26-2991351 Approved Y
Windstream Georgia 
Telephone, Inc.

PS ID: 
FEI #: 571072836 Approved Y Y

World Wide Technology, Inc. Approved

Back to Supplier Matrix 

Back to Instructions

6 of 6


	Juniper+-+Ext.+5+-+Fully+Executed (3)
	IT Technology Matrix
	Approved Networking Resellers


